
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item C
August 23, 2010

cityofnovi.o rg

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the Twelve Mile Road
Reconstruction, Paving and Roadside Improvements project, in the amount of $9,773.24.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:

CITY MANAGER APPROV

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED
AMOUNT BUDGETED

LINE ITEM NUMBER

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

artment of Public Services, Engineering Division. c...

$9,773.24
$177,000 (Road Improvements)
$24,180 Water Main Connection
204-204.00-865.022 (Road Improvements)
592-592.00-158.301 Water Main Connection

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. (SDA),
administered the construction contract for the Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction, Paving
and Roadside Improvements project. SDA has submitted the attached documents
verifying the final contract payment amount that is due to the construction contractor,
Cadillac Asphalt, LLC of Wixom, MI. [Final Pay Estimate No.3, attached).

The road reconstruction work performed by the contractor was completed in substantial
compliance wi~h the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of
$9,773.24 is appropriate. The City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and
found it to be in an acceptable form [Beth Kudla's August 12,2010 letter, attached).

The original contract was approved at the August 10, 2009 City Council meeting in the
amount of $191,453.00. There was one (1) change order associated with the project
resulting in a net increase of $4,007.81 to '~he contract. This change was a result of adding
some drainage improvements to the intersection of Twelve Mile and Napier Roads. The
total work performed, including the approved change order, results in a final contract
price of $195,460.81.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the Twelve
Mile Road Reconstruction, Paving and Roadside Improvements project, in the amount of
$9,773.24.

1 2 Y N
Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
Council Member Crawford
Council Member Fischer

1 2 Y N
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



SECREST

sw
WARDLE

30903 Nonhwcslern Highway
P.O. Dux 3040

Fnnninilton I·TIlls. MI 48333-3040
Tel: 248-851-9500
Fo..'C 248-851-2158

www.soorestwanlle.com

August 12, 2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Ellinboth M. Kudla
Di",cc 248-539-28·16

bklldln@secrestwnrdlc.com Re: Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction Project
Cadillac Asphalt, LLC - Closing Docllments
Our File No. 55142 NOV

COUNSELOR5 AT LAW

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Twelve
Mile Road Reconstruction Project:

• Final Application for Payment and Engineer's Certificate
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent of Surety
• Waivers of Lien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

The Final Pay Estimate has been approved by City staff and the closing
documents appear to be in order.

The general contractor will provide you with a final waiver of lien when the final
payment is picked-up.

Please let us know if you need anything 1 onal or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hes' te to all.

~Z;U~TH M. KUDLA
EMK
Enclosures
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager wlEnclosures)

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (wlEnclosures)
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator (wlEnclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (wlEnclosures)

C:\NrPortbl\imonoge\BKUDLA\1471728_l.DOC



Project Name

Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction
Paving, and Roadside Improvements Bond #929461873

Page I

MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Cadillac Asphalt LLC

hereinafter called the "Principal", and ----'W'"'--"-'es"-'-te~m_'_'__"S'_"u'_'_'re"_"ty'"'_"C'_"o'_'_'m"_lP""'a"_'n.!_v _

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 350. Fannington Hills, MJ 48331-3543

hereinafter called the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto

CITY OF NOVl, MICHIGAN

Hereinnfter called the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the just and full sum of

One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and 8]/1 00 Dollars ($] 95.460.81)

for the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awarded a Contract by the OWNER dated the

lOth day of August 2009 , for the construction of

Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction, Paving, and Roadside Improvements

AND WHEREAS, this Contract was awarded upon the e:...-press condition that the
Principal would fumish a olle (I) year Maintenance Bond from the date of formal acceptance by the City
Council to repair or replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material;

AND WHEREAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and all materials used in the
construction installation, and completion of said project to be of good quality and constructed and
completed in a worlananlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of
the said job;

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal
shall replace such defective material and shall repair all defects due to defective workmanship and/or
materials that shall occur on or before one (I) year offinal acceptance by OWNER through resolution of
the City Council, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force, effect and
virtue.

lfthe Principal does not correct defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by
repair or replacement as directed by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be less than
seven (7) days from service of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or secure the
performance of the corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including an administrative fee
equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Principal or
Surety.

CITY OFNOVI
Rev 4/4/08

8/10/2010



Project Ntlme

Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction,
Paving, and Roadside Improvements

Page 2

Emergency repairs that are necessary to protect life and property may be undertaken by the OWNER
immediately and without advance notice to the Principal and Surety, with the cost and expense of the
repair, plus the administrative fee, to be charged to and received from the Principal and Surety.

Any repairs the OWNER may perfonn as provided in this Bond may be by OWNER employees, agents,
or independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNER shall not be required to utilize competitive bidding
unless otherwise required by applicable law, with labor cost and expense charges when OWNER
employees llre utilized to be based on the hourly cost to the OWNER of the employee(s) performing the
repair.

It is further condition of this Bond that the Principal and Surety shall fully indemnify, defend, and hold
the OWNER, its agents and other working on the OWNER'S behalf, harmless from all claims for
damages or injuries to persons or property arising from or related to defects in work or materials, the
correction of which are covered and guaranteed by this Bond, including claims arising under the worker's
compensation laws of the State of Michigan.

Signed and Sealed this__LlO=th,,-,-__,day of August

In the Presence of:

.20lQ.

C"dnl",~ _

Principal

1); ~ ;-.\ i LJ() N~{\"'jec
Title

Address of Surety

Farmington Hills. MI 38331-3543

Bond No.

929461873

City Zip Code

CITYOFNOVI
Rev 4/4/08

8/10/2010



Western Surety Company
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDrvIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, Thul WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South DllkolJl corporntion, is n duly orgunized nud existing corporulion

hnving its principul office in the City of Sioux Fnlls, und SlJIte of South Dnkoln, nud thnt It does by virtue of the signnrure und sen! herein uffixed hereby

milke, constitute und uppoinl

Charles G Richmond Sr, David M Underwood, Bonnie J Davies, Michael S Richmond, Loretta
J Ravert, Individually

of Juckson, MI, Its true und Inwful Atlomey(s)-in-Fact with full power Illld uuUlOrity hereby conferred 10 sign, senl und execute for und on Its behulf bonds,

undertnkings und ather obligl1lory instruments of similur nUWre

- In Unlimited Amounts -

und to bind illhereby ns fully und to the snme eXlenl us ifsuch instruments were signed by a duly authorized omcerofthe eorporntion nut! nil the IlCts ofsnid

AlUlrney, pursuun! to the nUlhority hereby given, ore hereby rOlified und confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is mude und exeeuled pursuunt 10 nnd by uuthority of the By-Lnw printed on the reverse hereof, duly udopted, ns indiculed, by

the shllfcholders of the corpornlion.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY hns cumed these presents 10 be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporntc scn! to

be hereto nmxed on this 21st day ofSeplember, 2009.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

~...Paul . Brunot:Sellior Vice PreSident

SlJIle ofSouth Dllkoln

County ofMinnehnllU

On this 21st dol' ofSeptember, 2009, before me personally eurne Paul T. Brunnl, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose nnd sny: thul

he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, Slllic of SoullJ DnkolJl; UIOI he 15 the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in ond

which executed the above instrument; thnt he knows Ule seal ofsllid corporntion; thntlhe senl affixed to the snid Instrument Is such eorpornle senl; thul ilwus

50 nffixed pursuunl to authority given by the Boord of Directors of snid corpomlion Illld Ihnl he signed his nurne thereto pUrsuWlt tn like nuUlority, and

acknowledges same 10 be !he net and deed ofsnid eorpornlion.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+

~ 0 KRELL ~
I' I

1~NQTARY PUBLIC~~
I~SOUTH DAKQTA\c::o'y,tll
I I
+"- ".. +

CERTIFICATE
~r"bH'

I, L. Nelson, Assislnnl Secrctary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby ccrtify !hnt U,e Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in

force, WId further certiry thut llJe By-Law of Ule eorpornlion prinled on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony Whereof [ huve hereunlo subscribed

my nome Illld offixed U,e senl of the snid corpornlion this 10th day of Augus t , 1010

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Form 1'4280·09.oG
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SWORN STATEMENT

Slate of Michigan

County of Oo..\< \0.(\ A
...J.{j-:"':'~:.L{Y\:..;.J,Ov...oJ.oJ.~~Q"s~m~o-:.:,;n~_-,. beIng duly sworn, states the following:

C o..cb:, \\c.-c..

is the (contractor)(subcontraclor) for an improvement to the following real property In Oa. k\&.t\.L County, Michigan,

described 8S follows: ---l4-M:\L Q. (') c..,A Rec..Q n5±rvc.+; \1"1

The following is a statement of B8Ch subcontractor, supplier and laborer, for whom payment of wages or fringe
benefits and withholdlngs is due but unpaid, with whom the (contractor)(subcontractor) has (contracted)(subcontracted)
for performance under the contract wllh the owner or lessee, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date ot this
statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names:

Name Address Type of Tolal Contract Amount Already Amount Balance to Amount of Amounlof
end Phone Improvement Price Paid Currently completa Laborer Wages Laborer Fringe
Numberof Fumlshed Owing (opUonal) Due but unpaid 8eMfils and

Subcontractor, Wrlhho1dlngs
Supplier or Due But Unpaid

Laborer
c..ot\H"'\I~ 0 (\

ff ~ ~\1 'i c.l.t'O ViJ,(1J \-~;~'" \ \ d-{ll;! \ \ :;ZJO~ p-
, .

Ie, M4-S o,,~ , COI'\('(~\.t.. ?G, ~'JDJ! 12& ~)o.l.Y .r;r kJ- ~ L-e--

p\<. Sh-; 0;"'" ::;'7/0 ')770 ~ ~ ,-Y- ,e3-

-'

~S\-",.\e- . \JWt'''l.,"J~ gOO. 'fl()() U- ~ ,e;-

lsvlnil'\; ~ 8'M-l-Lw .,I(" 1\e, ?~SlC! \\'1 :i~~ fr' ft ~
-&-

Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

/
J
J)

J

(Some columns may not be applicable to all persons listed)



The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and
owes no money for the improvement other than the sums set forth.*

I make this statement 85 the ontractor ubcontractor} or as of the (contractor}(sub-contractor) to
represent to the owner or lessee of th and his or her agents that the property Is free from claims of construction
liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims of
construction liens by laborers that may be provided under Sect/on 109 of the Construction Lien Act, 1980 PA 497, Mel
570.1109.

Depondent Signature

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS
SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS
PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER
SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980 PA 497, MCl 570.1109 TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE
OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

JFTHISSWORN STATEMENT IS IN .REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON REt::EIPT OF THIS SWORN
STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE MUST Give NOTICE OF ITS
RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, OR BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR,
SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A
NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNOERSECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER,
AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER WHO HAS PROVIDED
A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER.
LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE WHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10
BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

Ii-hr-&A-J ()Sft\e:~

'~e

WARNING TO DEPONDENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD
IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OFTHE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1980
PA497, MCL570.1110.

SubscrIbed and sworn to before me this

~"r-- day of -.L\1 ' dol u
/11~

ry Public, W~1(le,... County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

feb CvH '1 I~Tl- dO/~

*Materlals furnished by a contractor or a subcontractor out of his or her own Inventory, and whIch has not been purchased
specifically for the purpose of performing the contract, need not be listed.



Western Surety Company ..
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEYHIN-FACT

Know All Mfn By Thf.'le Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dlikota corporation, Is n dulYWganized .and existing corporalion·.

hlivirig ItS 'llrIncipal office fn the City of SiouK Fo\ls, and Slale ofSouth·olikotli. and Umt it does by virtue of the signature nnd senl hereIn affixed hereby

make,.consliture and appoint

.. Cb~rJcs G Richmond Sr, David M Underwood, Bonnie J Davies, Michael SRi~hmond, Loretta
J Ravert, IndividuaUy. '.. .

'. -,

of lackson. MI, lis trUe 'and lawful Altomcy(s).ln-Fnct wilh fuJI power and iluthority hereby conferred 10 sign, senl and execute for and on Its behnlf bonds,

undertlikings and other obllgarnry Instruments of similar nolure

• In UnUmited Amounts·

and to bind It thereby as fully and 10 the siIIl1e exltnt as ifsuch instruments were signed by II duly nutharm offi!:frofthe corporation 8I1d all the acls of said

Attomey, pursuanl to the authority hereby given, llIC hereby mtified Olld confirmed.

This Power of Auomey Is made and executed pursul1I1l to Olld by nuU1Drity of the By-LaW printed on the Il:verse hereof. duly odopted, as indicBlcd,·by

the sl1nreholders of the corpornlion.

In WlhlW Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused thcse p~enls 10 be signed by Its SClllor Vice President and Its corporate senllo

be herelo nffixed on this 21st day DfSeptember, 2009.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State ofSouth Dakola
County ofMinnehnha

On ibis 21st day DfSeptember, 2009, before me pcrsonEllly come Paul T. BrullBl, to me known, who. being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: thllt.

he mides in the City of Sioux Falls. SIIl1e of South Dakota; Ibnl he is the Senior VicD President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY dc.mibed in nod

wl1ich executed the above Instrument; Ibn! he knows the seul ofsaid corporntJon; thallbo sea! sffilled to the suid inslru·ment is such corpomte seal; that It was

so nffixed pursuanlto BUthority given by the Board of Directors of said corpomtion Olld that he signed his name thereto pursuontto like authority, and

acknowledges same to be the acl and deed ofsaid corporation.

My commission expires

November 3D, 2012

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Asstslanl Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set furth [s stili In

force, Olld further cenlfy that the By'Law of lhe corpomllon printed on the reverse hereof Is still in furce. In testimony whereof r have hereunto subscribed

my nome nod Ilffixcd the seal ofLhe said corporation this 18th dll}' of June , 2010

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Form F42.80·09-06
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PROJECT: Twelve Mile Road Reconstruction, paving and Roadside Improvements
(name, address)

TO (Owner)
City of Novi

45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

CONTRACTOR:
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.

2575 Haggerty Road, Suite 100
Canton, MI 48188

CONTRACT FOR:
$191,453.00

CONTRACT DATE:
August 18, 2009

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as
indicated above, the (here insert name and addTesB of Surety Co.)

Western surety Company

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 350
~F:....::a=nn=-=-=i==n=.:gt,,-=-=6==n=....:.H:.::i:.:l:.:l:.:s:..l,--:.MI=-...::4:....::8:..=3:....::3:....::1=---=3:..=5:....::4:....::3'-- , SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of (here insert Dame and addTes8 of Contractor) £edillac Asphalt! L. L . C .

2575 Haggerty Road, Suite 100, Canton. MY 48188

______________________________, CONTRACTOR

hereby approves ofthe final payment to theContiactor and agrees that final'payment to the·
Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here"insert name and
address of Owner)

City of Novi

-':l4.....5.....1.....7""'5L-../oT....e.....nL....CMui....l.>:;e........,R....o""a""d......,---""N""'O.."v....i ...,--l'JM.....1--"=A..s>.8...:13..1-7.'-'.5 , OWNER,
as set forth in the said Surety Company's Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Western Surety Company
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 18th day of__--'J"'-un~e"'____ 2010

ATTEST:
(SEAL)

Form FB277

J. Ravert - Attorney-in-Fact
Title
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CITYOFNOVI 26300 Do"''' Dttvo
Novl, Uloh/a.n ..mS
T.I: lUll} 3(7-1UU
Fax: (241l} 7JS-5BS~

OWNER: Cllyof Novl &HGIHEER; OoveEnD, fiE CONtRACTOR' CDdillllc Asph.l~ UC
0 0 0
0 0 0

COHIRACTAMDUNT COMPLE!!ON DATE DAm OF E6DMATE

ORIGINAL: ~. 191,453.00 ORIGINAl.: PROM: Novemb.r 1. 2009

RE1IlSED: $ 195.4BO.ll1 REVlBED: TO: Oe""mber 4: 2009

SECTION t. COST OF COMPI.ETED WORK TO DATE

100.7301.10$s'. 100.7:14.10IOS,7&T.60&TOTAUl THIS PAOE

CCNTRACTITEMS IOll~nDlI co~mv.cr rt'£J." I-odl laSPSlloO mTA!.TOOl\TE
110m
no. On<:riollon clltom u"" Cl""'1n1 CooWri\ Td:DlAnl1 """""" CoIWNl Tal.dAm' Q"",,,~ ....."'" " QL.I.n~ """"'.. ,.
1 LI<lblllmlbn 16% mBJlll'lJm\ Ul I S 2.200.00 S 2.200.00 1 I 2.2IlO.1Ut S 2.200.00 1 I 2,2ll0.oo 10ll'rio

2 Pnt-Conslrucllon Audlo-lIIIu>' Lli 1 S 1125.00 I 1125.00 1 S 1125.00 S 1.125.00 1 , 1.125.oa 10ln1
3 SaD Emtlan gnd oed!. Cantrol La 1 S 2QDD,DD Ji 2.000.80 1 S 2.800.D0 S 2.000.00 1 S 20011.00 100'1(,

a TtfJe Probtdlon EA 9 S 55.00 I aaa.DD B S 65.00 I ~1IS.110 9 S ~a5.oo 100';'

6 Ma!ntalnln<l T",mc Lli , $ 0.D60.0D S 3 DSlI.OD 1. S 31lS0DO S 3,fi60.110 1 S 3.1160.00 10""
6 Fenetl'Rem LF ~BS S 1.00 S ~B5.oo ~66 I UO S 405.00 ••6 S .05.00 1001<0

7 CI•• r!no and GtodIn. l.F GS:l S 25.00 S 10575.00 IJ8> , :!S.DO S 18575.Oll - S 18575.00 100'1(,

a Rer3rt1dllllDrtch LF IlK" S 4.25 S 4.4:1ll.oo (~O I 4.26 S "A2LJ.OO 1~0 I 4 ~:Ill.OO 1DDfII

a PrtlRmenI Rim CY as S 8.00 I !l7D.DO 167 S 8.00 S 1.002.00 '67 S 1,Doz.DO 10DlIo
10 Cold 1olIW". HIM Surla... BY 800 S 8.00 I 3.800.00 800 S 8.00 S 3!lOD.00 800 I 3son.00 10Ml.

11 1Tno. R.m. B Inoh Ia 1. Indl Ell 38 S 128.00 S 4.6llD.110 .5 :I IZIDO S ~.'76.0C 35 S ~ S76,D0 100%

12 TIM R.m. 19 Incllla 36 Indl Ell 2 S 650.00 S 1-""".00 2 S 850.00 S 1.300.00 2 • 1.3DD..DD 100'110
13 few Rfm.1l1 incb or I.roer Ell 1 S 71lD.OO $ T5D.110 1 S 750.00 S 760.00 1 I 750.00 ,OO'llo

" subarod. Un:den::u! CY 100 S 5.00 S 5OD.oo S 5.00

15 A""""",ll! Bu. 121ncll BY 1950 S 11.25 S 211812.80 1850 S 11.25 $ 20,812.50 1960 I 20 612.50 100%
18 Und.nlrala.8 Inch LF 1200 I 7Jl1) $ S,38ll.DD 1172 :I 7.60 S a 141.50 1172 1 a.I41..6ll I~D'"

11 cud..nd GUlIer Cane. D.I~ LF 1225 I 12.00 $ ,.7Dll.lJll 12:ll1 :I 12.00 I ".DG9.DD 1239 S 14 688.00 100...
19 C:UM..!. CI A. Cane 121nch l.F 32 • 5U.OO s 16OD.DO 32 S 50.00 S 1.800.0D 32 S 1,S00.()Q 10091
19 CuN End Sod Cone. 121nd> Ell ~ S 75.00 $ 300.00 8 • 76.00 • .450.00 8 S ~50.00 100""
20 OrBt:uclc:r- COllar.M. Can 1 Ell 1 • oll;[lJIQ :I 46"-00 1 s -4So.an S ~50.00 1 S ~5D.OO 10'"'
21 Dr Slnldul1l. 4S Inch d/o Ell a S I.lDUD S 6200.00 • S UOO.OD • 5200.00 • S 5200.00 100'110

22 ~r.Cll1,12 Inch TrDcts LF 222 • 40.00 $ 8880.00 ZI2 S ~O.oo S U8a.00 222 • 0800.00 100l(,

23 CrStrudLlnr COVtl.f LB 1946 S 1.00 S 1945.00 11116 • 1.00 • '.IIl6.00 1~6 S 194a.DD 100'110

20l Sail...... Cane LF 10 • 2ll.oo S 200.00 12 S 20.DD S 240.00 '2 S 240.ll0 100"
28 iIonra. PIDln Ill' U , as.DII S 11aO.DD 1~ :I 88.Dl1 I 11DD.DD 14 S t.190.00 100%

- - ----_. --

~--- ----.,--r .r------ I r -~ -j
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CITYOFNOVI 28300 DefwDIDrfva

Novl, M"'h","n ..8376
reI: (i..8) 3,"~

Fax: (U4) T.l5-585P

t~~~~~1~~t~;1~7,r~ir.~~~~~~}-:~.:·;:£:i:~~·~~~t~:~CfJ!j:?;~7t~~;·:In m:~!~.lt:~:"S ~~ i.~.~ r~}~·~\.rJ~~.I:~~}~·~i:~ t:.)'~ {~~::;~~(Il~g;,.~.t ·,i'~:~~t~ti~J:~~~:~~f:~LfJJr:;~~jJ~!.-~~~~fr.l~~:f.?~it.l!1r.~-~'~,~~~;!'Nm
PROJECT: 12 MIk! Road Recon.lIllcUDn NOVI PROJECT NO.: NVOIl-lJCI6.JT PAYlilENT HO.: ANAl.

10011
IOB.734.10
19S,'00.81

s
s

'06,7:14.10

19S,MW.81
$
S

108,787.00

181,.153.00

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO lIATESEcnON1

TOTIILS FROM 01HER SHEET
GRANl)TOT~L

...~_ ........ ..
COl\lillJ\CTf1D,ISlOT1~nol) COtnRAC'T I1lOOl(RI't\>od) lHIBPelIOD OOTAL1OIlATE

Item
No. 0_1<1"" "'Item U'" Q- CoollUrlt TclIlAhlI Cuonllit Co<IIlJr,l, To!Illlml Cu""'.. ""''''''I \I Cu..u.- Amm.nt '"2B Hw..~c: ltlN 210 S 5ll.B5 , 151r.\.5.50 2!lll , 58.85 I 18 40~.30 2B0 ,

18400~0 100..

2T HMA.'C: ltlII 250 I 6ll.7U S 17175..00 ,"8 S SUO I 1911921 ZIG s 10.110.21 100'11o

2B Sld.....lk. Cano. 4 10m SF 4sm I 2.80 I 13111ll.00 AlI7ll S 2.8D I 1310120 4819 I 13101.2JI 10D'llo

2ll ADA Camollonlllllt_lk Rmn. SF 1<3 , 3.00 S _.00 138 • UD I "4.00 138 I "A.OO 10ll'Jlo

~O AOA Oatllcllbl. WIlmInll Pime GF 3B S 25.00 S 900.00 2B S 25.00 S 850.00 2B I ll5O.oo 101l'llo

31 poim.nontP.....menl !AI,",. LS 1 S 2.71lllHl S 2.710.00 1 S 2.nO.OO S 2.nO.OD I I 2.7TCJlO 1QD'JI,

52 POIll1.nenl Sl,nlna t.s 1 . I 60ll0.QO S 6000.00 I 5 6,000,00 $ S.oDD.DO I S SJlQO.llD 100%

as s.edlm aod ~lcl1I"" &Y 2llS0 S 2.00 S 5"oo.110 3540 S 2.00 S 7,1l52.DD 35-40 1 7.D92.1lO 100%,. 12InchxI2Inch1'llV&W EA 1 S 7600.00 IS 75DOOO 1 S 7500.OD S 7.5l10.D0 I S 7.500.DO 1 aD'!>

3S 121ncl1 Gale V.",. & Wall EA , S B2DO.00 S 0.200.00 1 S 8.200.00 S 62O!1.0D 1 S 0.200.00 1DIl%

38 12lncll Cl... 54 01 WalerMaIn LFT B5 S 90.00 S ll.:l30,llO ~ I BR.DO S 0~30.DD as S • 330m 10Dll.

37 Soec!Il_ LFT 71 S SO.OO S 1,350.00 'II S 50.DO S U50.D0 'II S 1350.00 1DD!IIo

38 '6eedlna .,0 Muloltlnn SY .DD S 2.0Q S 800.00 '00 • 2..00 S BOD.DO .00 S BCD.DO 1DO'llo
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CITYOFNOVI
28300 a.1wIII Drillo
New/, MlGhr~n ofB376
Tal: (248) 30-/)454
NIx: (2.46) 735.5£59

~~~J~;ri'i:~i~~~:~~·!II!~::~;:;··~··#~~f~tit~1t~~1~;~~:;~·;~~~~·~111}r;s~t:,~~;.~~1~}tG~{f(~:i~~J~~~~·!~~'~~rJ;;~~~~~~IJ).i~~lj~~t.~!~.~lt~~i~{~~~~~~~~;~~~E~~~~~~;~f~1:~:0~;~tfi1~~~!~;
PROJECT: 12 Mile RD8~ RSCOI11lrUction HOVI PROJECTNO~ NVO~D6.rT PAYMEHTNO.: ANAL

OrIginal Conln'" Amount:

CMMlle Ord'n:

A<ljtBlIod ConlTa,1 AmotInlto Data:

Tabl CDd "'Work Porf<Jrmedtll Dal8:

MINUS Rablna;e:
MIllUS AddltlolUll R8talnall8:

0%
D%

$

s

191.453.00

4,007.Bl

195,460.61

195,460.61

r,jQ.
1

CIlAIIGEORDERS

Da1D
7-Det>1l9 $

6!!!.Q!!r!I
4,007.81

lIot Am""nl Earnod of Contraclond E.dn. Work to Ilillo:

PWB Vallnl ofMI",rtal. BtoreElat Cloao of Porlod,

SubtollJ:

MiliUS Amount at' Ptwlo.... Pay""nl:
1 5 79,152.84
2 $ 106,634,93
3
4
5
8
7
a
9

10

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

s

5

$

$

195,~BO,81

195,460.81

las,B67.n

9,773.04

TOTAL: s 4,007.81



Englnoor, (6) tho fin.' AppUcallon farPayment sl\llll be ea:omp.nlod (extepl an F"'V!oullly dtliMInld) by: (1) nil
dtlcumenlllUon callod far In tho Contmd Oocumont5.l1\clucr"g bUI nelliml18d Ie tho ovld.nCB 01ln6uram;s, (iI) CDn,,,,,' or
GUJ1l1y, II any, I

&/9

Novl.I'I/ah1J11n 4U16
T./: (246J 347-lJ.1&f
FD: (248) 1J6-S&69

6-c!~
Oolad:

By:

16 mCDmmended.

N\109-006.rrNOVI PROJECT NO':

~
~
Otr'lll'lDfUll'l.

PROJECT: 12 Milo Road Rec.on'lrudlon

z.;7'"
By: Brtan CobLl!T1, PE., SonIer CIv, Englna!ll'

Detotl: '8/~/I\)

CenlnldDrCompanyNamo C G.J.~\ \&..C-. A~?\' ... \1­

ConlraclDrAulhcrtznd Signalum 9"-~
Print Nama -::s;~ n\~ ~5

• 1

11-----'



MAp INTERpRETATION NOTICE

Msp IJ1fOfmii'~ondfplcled nolJnlendl!d to replace CI subs~tuie for
ally cfficJaI or prim3IY $(luree. This map wasl,ntended 10 meet
~atonal Map ACClJracy St..,dauft lII\d use the mosl recent

accurate soulet'S r,ililab1.. to the pfop.'e of Ihe City of Novi
Boundary measurements and atea eak\lll'!!ons 111"8 epplOxima!e

~d shou!:d not be- construed as iUfVey mUkJlemcnts perfOfmed by
• licensed ).Iichi;" Su/'ll'eyot as deflned In MicNv" P\ltl:i:Ac1132

of 1970 as amended FJeased con~ the City GIS Meneger 10
confirm s.curce and acc;uracy irlforma:ion rdated 10 this milp

N

~WWE
S
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